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	Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
29th Open Indoor Tournament
& Cambridgeshire County Indoor Championships 
UK Record Status
11th February 2024




29th Jolly Archers Open Indoor Portsmouth 

(Incorporating the Cambridgeshire County Indoor Championships)

UK Record Status

11th February 2024
Lady Paramount: Mrs Frances Chapman
Thanks to all who competed in this year’s event.
Our special thanks to our Lady Paramount, Frances Chapman, our brilliant team of Judges: Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan, Gill Millward and Mandie Inglis; and to the members and friends of the Jolly Archers who worked so hard in putting on the event.

Finally, our thanks once again go to Custom Built Archery and to Sam Jones of Rent Direct for their generous sponsorship of this event.
Dates for your diary: 
· Saturday 27th July 2024 – Jolly Archers Junior Western. Please note that this shoot will again be part of the Southern Counties Archery Youth Tour. Details of SCAYT are available at https://scasarchery.org.uk/tournaments/scayt
· Sunday 28th July 2024 – Jolly Archers Open Western  
· Sunday 15th September 2024 - Open Autumn Shoot (likely to be a UK Record Status and Rose York, Hereford and Bristols) and
· Sunday February 9th 2025 – Jolly Archers Open Portsmouth

The entry forms for the above shoots will be posted on our website – www.jollyarchers.org about 3 months before the date of the relevant shoot.



	Portsmouth

	Recurve Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Ed McDermott
	Jolly Archers
	579
	60
	40

	
	Andy O'Hanlon (2)
	Peacock Archers
	576
	60
	38

	2
	Russell Sams
	Mayflower Archers
	575
	60
	36

	3
	Andy O'Hanlon
	Peacock Archers
	569
	60
	33

	4
	Ian Hursham
	West Essex Bowmen
	566
	60
	32

	
	Russell Sams (2)
	Mayflower Archers
	565
	60
	30

	5
	Paul Beck
	Ely Archers
	564
	60
	33

	6
	Ady Turner
	Jolly Archers
	564
	60
	31

	
	Paul Beck (2)
	Ely Archers
	564
	60
	29

	7
	Simon Scotney
	Grey Goose Archers
	564
	60
	27

	8
	David Inglis
	Silver Spoon Bowmen
	559
	60
	29

	
	Ady Turner (2)
	Jolly Archers
	557
	60
	26

	
	Simon Scotney (2)
	Grey Goose Archers
	554
	59
	27

	9
	Tyler Hale
	Jolly Archers
	550
	60
	24

	
	David Inglis (2)
	Silver Spoon Bowmen
	546
	60
	20

	10
	Craig Oglesby
	Peacock Archers
	532
	60
	13

	11
	Deniss Silputnins
	Griffin Archers
	530
	60
	13

	12
	Oliver Lett
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	518
	60
	17

	13
	Phil Parvin
	Peacock Archers
	518
	60
	13

	
	K K Cheung (2)
	Peacock Archers
	518
	60
	11

	14
	Mathieu Dufer
	Peacock Archers
	516
	60
	16

	15
	Aidan Landre-Smith
	Peacock Archers
	508
	60
	14

	16
	K K Cheung
	Peacock Archers
	503
	60
	6

	17
	Peter Tomlinson
	Ramsey Ravens
	502
	60
	11

	18
	Alvaro Arteaga
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	502
	60
	7

	
	Mathieu Dufer (2)
	Peacock Archers
	502
	59
	11

	
	Richard Brasher (2)
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	491
	60
	7

	19
	Derek Hood
	Jolly Archers
	491
	59
	12

	20
	Nuno Guedelha
	St Neots Bowmen
	490
	60
	11

	21
	Chris Wallbank
	Jolly Archers
	490
	60
	8

	
	Nuno Guedelha (2)
	St Neots Bowmen
	484
	60
	13

	22
	Richard Brasher
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	480
	60
	7

	
	Derek Hood (2)
	Jolly Archers
	478
	60
	7

	23
	Keith Goodall
	Griffin Archers
	477
	60
	10

	24
	Corey Hale
	Jolly Archers
	476
	60
	7

	25
	John Searle
	Griffin Archers
	471
	60
	7

	26
	Carl Haddon
	Griffin Archers
	463
	60
	11

	27
	Kristofer Smith
	Jolly Archers
	451
	60
	3

	28
	Graham Smith
	Peacock Archers
	448
	60
	9

	29
	John Prout
	Parkfield Archers
	447
	60
	6

	30
	Jack Journeaux
	Netherhall Archers
	437
	60
	3

	31
	Joewett Wong
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	416
	60
	4

	32
	Michael Thorbes
	Jolly Archers
	416
	60
	2

	33
	Peter Frost
	Jolly Archers
	364
	58
	5

	34
	Dhairya Shah
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	359
	58
	1

	35
	Trevor Stevens
	Griffin Archers
	352
	50
	4

	
	Peter Frost (2)
	Jolly Archers                      (Retired after 30 arrows)
	165
	29
	2

	
	Max Harris
	Peacock Archers
	      Did not shoot

	
	Jonathan Wood
	Peacock Archers
	      Did not shoot

	
	
	
	
	




	Recurve Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Lucy Sellers
	Ouse Valley Archers
	572
	60
	36

	2
	Charlotte Hempsall
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	568
	60
	33

	3
	Molly McCormick
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	565
	60
	32

	4
	Anke Hannemann
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	543
	60
	17

	
	Anke Hannemann (2)
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	531
	60
	19

	5
	Christine de Ferrars Green
	Peacock Archers
	531
	60
	15

	6
	Andrea Semark
	Ramsey Ravens
	530
	60
	17

	7
	Robyn Searle
	Griffin Archers
	512
	60
	17

	8
	Bethany Kiamil
	Ramsey Ravens
	510
	60
	8

	9
	Judy Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	508
	60
	13

	10
	Lin Peach
	Jolly Archers
	501
	60
	16

	
	Denise Hatherley (2)
	Peacock Archers
	498
	60
	6

	
	Lin Peach (2)
	Jolly Archers
	494
	60
	11

	11
	Natalie Mortimer
	Peacock Archers
	494
	58
	114

	12
	Bethany Gordon
	St Neots Bowmen
	489
	60
	4

	
	Irene Duffin (2)
	St Neots Bowmen
	485
	60
	13

	
	Judy Roberts (2)
	Peacock Archers
	485
	60
	7

	13
	Deborah Barker
	Ely Archers
	484
	60
	10

	
	Bethany Gordon (2)
	St Neots Bowmen
	482
	60
	7

	14
	Clare Chambers
	Peacock Archers
	480
	60
	10

	15
	Denise Hatherley
	Peacock Archers
	454
	60
	8

	16
	Irene Duffin
	St Neots Bowmen
	413
	60
	5

	17
	Rachel Journeaux
	Netherhall Archers
	393
	59
	3

	18
	Roisin Burns
	Peacock Archers
	391
	58
	5

	19
	Sophie Cundick
	Jolly Archers
	362
	56
	6

	
	Lindsey Christensen
	Ely Archers
	      Did not shoot

	
	Lindsey Christensen (2)
	Ely Archers
	      Did not shoot

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-18 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	George Carpenter
	Ramsey Ravens
	509
	60
	6

	
	George Carpenter (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	506
	60
	12

	2
	Harley Parvin-Chambers
	Peacock Archers
	455
	60
	5

	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-18 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Sophie Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	565
	60
	33

	
	Sophie Roberts (2)
	Peacock Archers
	551
	60
	23

	2
	Jenna Graham
	Jolly Archers
	492
	60
	11

	
	Jenna Graham (2)
	Jolly Archers
	491
	60
	10

	3
	Rayon Wright
	Griffin Archers
	404
	60
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-15 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Caspar Parvin-Chambers
	Peacock Archers
	459
	60
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	




	Recurve U-15 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	
	Eva Dufer (2)
	Peacock Archers
	551
	60
	27

	1
	Eva Dufer
	Peacock Archers
	538
	60
	20

	2
	Amelie Hetherington
	Peacock Archers
	462
	60
	5

	
	Amelie Hetherington (2)
	Peacock Archers
	447
	60
	5

	3
	Isabel Langhorn
	Jolly Archers
	428
	56
	6

	4
	Amelia Jacobs
	Jolly Archers
	300
	55
	3

	5
	Freyja Masters
	Jolly Archers
	280
	51
	0

	6
	Cara Otomewo
	Jolly Archers
	216
	46
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Peter Lindsay
	Griffin Archers
	575
	60
	37

	2
	Steve Haynes
	Jolly Archers
	572
	60
	33

	3
	Jack Atkinson
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	572
	60
	32

	
	Craig Oglesby (2)
	Peacock Archers
	565
	60
	26

	4
	Andrew Semark
	Ramsey Ravens
	562
	60
	21

	
	John Loveridge (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	557
	60
	18

	5
	John Loveridge
	Parkfield Archers
	549
	60
	15

	
	Scott Hamilton (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	528
	60
	9

	6
	Scott Hamilton
	Parkfield Archers
	526
	60
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Lydia Sinnett-Smith
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	580
	60
	40

	2
	Alena Gureva
	Netherhall Archers
	561
	60
	24

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound U-18 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	
	Scarlett Chamberlain
	Ramsey Ravens
	      Did not shoot

	
	Scarlett Chamberlain (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	      Did not shoot

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound U-15 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Alex Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	261
	47
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound U-15 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Chloe Cheung
	Peacock Archers
	503
	59
	6

	
	Chloe Cheung (2)
	Peacock Archers
	448
	56
	1

	
	Abby Calder (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	383
	50
	0

	2
	Abby Calder
	Parkfield Archers
	351
	47
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Longbow Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Peter Lens
	Ely Archers
	442
	60
	6

	2
	Simon Gamble
	Ely Archers
	422
	60
	8

	3
	Phillipe Masters
	Jolly Archers
	402
	60
	3

	4
	James Screech
	Ouse Valley Archers
	400
	60
	4

	
	Shaun Jacobs (2)
	Jolly Archers
	379
	60
	5

	5
	Shaun Jacobs
	Jolly Archers
	364
	58
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Longbow Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Mary Watson
	Peacock Archers
	402
	58
	4

	
	Mary Watson (2)
	Peacock Archers
	392
	60
	5

	2
	Kimberley Neal
	Ramsey Ravens
	353
	56
	3

	
	Kimberley Neal (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	292
	55
	2

	3
	Debbie Cundick
	Jolly Archers
	253
	55
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Jamie Cakebread
	Peacock Archers
	534
	60
	19

	2
	Steve Barnes
	Jolly Archers
	524
	60
	15

	
	Steve Barnes (2)
	Jolly Archers
	520
	60
	16

	
	Jamie Cakebread (2)
	Peacock Archers
	518
	60
	10

	
	Jeffrey Brain (2)
	Peacock Archers
	503
	60
	10

	
	Pip Gardner (2)
	Ely Archers
	501
	60
	9

	3
	Jeffrey Brain
	Peacock Archers
	500
	60
	10

	4
	Pip Gardner
	Ely Archers
	496
	60
	8

	5
	Christopher Willitt
	Ely Archers
	471
	60
	11

	6
	Daniel Coe
	Ely Archers
	452
	60
	4

	7
	Garry Morgan
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	420
	60
	1

	
	Garry Morgan (2)
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	410
	58
	3

	
	Paul Jobson (2)
	Peacock Archers
	406
	59
	6

	8
	Paul Jobson
	Peacock Archers
	400
	58
	4

	9
	Kai Naylor
	Griffin Archers
	324
	58
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Sian Evans
	Grey Goose Archers
	489
	60
	8

	
	Ceri Morgan (2)
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	481
	60
	4

	2
	Ceri Morgan
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	479
	60
	9

	3
	Tara Sheldrake
	Peacock Archers
	466
	60
	7

	
	Jill Patterson (2)
	Peacock Archers
	440
	60
	5

	4
	Jill Patterson
	Peacock Archers
	436
	60
	5

	
	Amanda Bakewell (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	423
	60
	5

	
	Frances Chapman (2)
	Jolly Archers
	405
	59
	3

	5
	Hayley Bidgood
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	390
	58
	4

	6
	Frances Chapman
	Jolly Archers
	380
	59
	4

	7
	Amanda Bakewell
	Ramsey Ravens
	380
	57
	4

	8
	Katerina Faberova
	Netherhall Archers
	342
	55
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow U-18 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	
	Harry Moate (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	206
	52
	1

	1
	Harry Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	145
	39
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	




	Recurve Barebow U-15 Women
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Elizabeth Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	69
	18
	0

	
	Elizabeth Moate (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	33
	8
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Bows Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Holly Searle
	Griffin Archers
	199
	38
	0

	

	Combined U-18s' Results

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	George Carpenter
	Ramsey Ravens
	509
	60
	6

	
	George Carpenter (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	506
	60
	12

	2
	Caspar Parvin-Chambers
	Peacock Archers
	459
	60
	5

	3
	Harley Parvin-Chambers
	Peacock Archers
	455
	60
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Sophie Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	565
	60
	33

	
	Eva Dufer (2)
	Peacock Archers
	551
	60
	27

	
	Sophie Roberts (2)
	Peacock Archers
	551
	60
	23

	2
	Eva Dufer
	Peacock Archers
	538
	60
	20

	3
	Jenna Graham
	Jolly Archers
	492
	60
	11

	
	Jenna Graham (2)
	Jolly Archers
	491
	60
	10

	4
	Amelie Hetherington
	Peacock Archers
	462
	60
	5

	
	Amelie Hetherington (2)
	Peacock Archers
	447
	60
	5

	5
	Isabel Langhorn
	Jolly Archers
	428
	56
	6

	6
	Rayon Wright
	Griffin Archers
	404
	60
	4

	7
	Amelia Jacobs
	Jolly Archers
	300
	55
	3

	8
	Freyja Masters
	Jolly Archers
	280
	51
	0

	9
	Cara Otomewo
	Jolly Archers
	216
	46
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Alex Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	261
	47
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Chloe Cheung
	Peacock Archers
	503
	59
	6

	
	Chloe Cheung (2)
	Peacock Archers
	448
	56
	1

	
	Abby Calder (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	383
	50
	0

	2
	Abby Calder
	Parkfield Archers
	351
	47
	0

	
	Scarlett Chamberlain
	Ramsey Ravens
	      Did not shoot

	
	Scarlett Chamberlain (2)
	Ramsey Ravens
	      Did not shoot

	
	
	
	
	
	




	Recurve Barebow Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	
	Harry Moate (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	206
	52
	1

	1
	Harry Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	145
	39
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Elizabeth Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	69
	18
	0

	
	Elizabeth Moate (2)
	Parkfield Archers
	33
	8
	0



	Team Awards

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Club Recurve
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Peacock Archers
	Andy O'Hanlon, Sophie Roberts, Eva Dufer
	1672
	180
	86

	2
	Anglia Ruskin University A.C.
	Charlotte Hempsall, Molly McCormick, Oliver Lett
	1651
	180
	82

	3
	Jolly Archers
	Ed McDermott, Ady Turner, Lin Peach
	1644
	180
	87

	4
	Ramsey Ravens
	Andrea Semark, Bethany Kiamil, George Carpenter
	1549
	180
	31

	5
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	Anke Hannemann, Alvaro Arteaga, Richard Brasher
	1525
	180
	31

	6
	Griffin Archers
	Deniss Silputnins, Robyn Searle, Keith Goodall
	1519
	180
	40

	7
	St Neots Bowmen
	Nuno Guedelha, Bethany Gordon, Irene Duffin
	1392
	180
	20

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Club Compound
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	Lydia Sinnett-Smith, Jack Atkinson
	1152
	120
	72

	2
	Parkfield Archers
	John Loveridge, Scott Hamilton
	1075
	120
	17

	3
	Peacock Archers
	Chloe Cheung, Alex Roberts
	764
	106
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Club Longbow
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Ely Archers
	Peter Lens, Simon Gamble
	864
	120
	14

	2
	Jolly Archers
	Phillipe Masters, Shaun Jacobs
	766
	118
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Club Recurve Barebow
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Peacock Archers
	Jamie Cakebread, Jeffrey Brain
	1034
	120
	29

	2
	Ely Archers
	Pip Gardner, Christopher Willitt
	967
	120
	19

	3
	Jolly Archers
	Steve Barnes, Frances Chapman
	904
	119
	19

	4
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	Ceri Morgan, Garry Morgan
	899
	120
	10

	5
	Parkfield Archers
	Harry Moate, Elizabeth Moate
	214
	57
	0

	




	Double Portsmouth

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Andy O'Hanlon
	Peacock Archers
	1145
	120
	71

	2
	Russell Sams
	Mayflower Archers
	1140
	120
	66

	3
	Paul Beck
	Ely Archers
	1128
	120
	62

	4
	Ady Turner
	Jolly Archers
	1121
	120
	57

	5
	Simon Scotney
	Grey Goose Archers
	1118
	119
	54

	6
	David Inglis
	Silver Spoon Bowmen
	1105
	120
	49

	7
	K K Cheung
	Peacock Archers
	1021
	120
	17

	8
	Mathieu Dufer
	Peacock Archers
	1018
	119
	27

	9
	Nuno Guedelha
	St Neots Bowmen
	974
	120
	24

	10
	Richard Brasher
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	971
	120
	14

	11
	Derek Hood
	Jolly Archers
	969
	119
	19

	Recurve Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Anke Hannemann
	City of Cambridge Bowmen
	1074
	120
	36

	2
	Lin Peach
	Jolly Archers
	995
	120
	27

	3
	Judy Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	993
	120
	20

	4
	Bethany Gordon
	St Neots Bowmen
	971
	120
	11

	5
	Denise Hatherley
	Peacock Archers
	952
	120
	14

	6
	Irene Duffin
	St Neots Bowmen
	898
	120
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-18 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	George Carpenter
	Ramsey Ravens
	1015
	120
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-18 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Sophie Roberts
	Peacock Archers
	1116
	120
	56

	2
	Jenna Graham
	Jolly Archers
	983
	120
	21

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve U-15 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Eva Dufer
	Peacock Archers
	1089
	120
	47

	2
	Amelie Hetherington
	Peacock Archers
	909
	120
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	John Loveridge
	Parkfield Archers
	1106
	120
	33

	2
	Scott Hamilton
	Parkfield Archers
	1054
	120
	11

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compound U-15 Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Chloe Cheung
	Peacock Archers
	951
	115
	7

	2
	Abby Calder
	Parkfield Archers
	734
	97
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Longbow Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Shaun Jacobs
	Jolly Archers
	743
	118
	9

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Longbow Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Mary Watson
	Peacock Archers
	794
	118
	9

	2
	Kimberley Neal
	Ramsey Ravens
	645
	111
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Jamie Cakebread
	Peacock Archers
	1052
	120
	29

	2
	Steve Barnes
	Jolly Archers
	1044
	120
	31

	3
	Jeffrey Brain
	Peacock Archers
	1003
	120
	20

	4
	Pip Gardner
	Ely Archers
	997
	120
	17

	5
	Garry Morgan
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	830
	118
	4

	6
	Paul Jobson
	Peacock Archers
	806
	117
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow Women
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Ceri Morgan
	Silver Arrow A.C.
	960
	120
	13

	2
	Jill Patterson
	Peacock Archers
	876
	120
	10

	3
	Amanda Bakewell
	Ramsey Ravens
	803
	117
	9

	4
	Frances Chapman
	Jolly Archers
	785
	118
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow U-18 Men
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Harry Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	351
	91
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Recurve Barebow U-15 Women
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Elizabeth Moate
	Parkfield Archers
	102
	26
	0
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